PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	V1.	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Tzi-Cker Chiueh 12/11/2011						
Hao-Cheng Lin 12/09/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ					
Name:		CHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE				
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, 0	Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung				
City:	Hsinchu					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	31040					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number						
Application Number:	133	27407		20722		
CORRESPONDENCE	I	27407		13327407		
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89	24)76		\$40.00 13327407		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb	24 976 erdo.com	will be cont	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb	24)76	will be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb be sent to the e-ma	24)76 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will be sent	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> : Steven M. R Suite 500, 1	24)76 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, if</i> abin 101 14th Street, N.W.	will be sent	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> : Steven M. R Suite 500, 1	24 976 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> abin	will be sent	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb the sent to the e-ma : Steven M. R Suite 500, 1 Washington,	24)76 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, if</i> abin 101 14th Street, N.W.	will be sent	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb be sent to the e-ma : Steven M. R Suite 500, 1 Washington,	24 976 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, if</i> abin 101 14th Street, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	will be sent	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (202)408-09 (202) 371-89 firm@rabinb be sent to the e-ma : Steven M. R Suite 500, 1 Washington,	24 976 erdo.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> abin 101 14th Street, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	will be sent	\$40.00		

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Tzi-Cker Chiuel</u>	h and Hao-Chen	<u>g Lin</u>	, whose post	office a	ddress(es) appea	r(s) below,	hereinafter referred
to	as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and us	seful improvements	in _	SYSTEM	AND	METHOD	FOR C	GENERATING
<u>AF</u>	PLICATION-LEVEL DEPENDENCIES [<u>N ONE OR MO</u>	RE V	IRTUAL M	IACH	INES (hereinaf	ter referred	to as the Invention)
for	which an application for United States Letters Patent was							
\times	executed on even date herewith;							
	executed on	;						
	filed on, Seria	al No			_;			
	filed as PCT International Application No			on		,designat	ing	
	The United States of America;						-	
	Patent number	, issue on						

WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technology Research Institute</u>, whose post office address is <u>No. 195</u>, <u>Sec. 4</u>, <u>Chung Hsing</u> <u>Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. C.</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Tzi-Cker Chiueh No. 1, Lane 86,	Dated this	11 day of Dec 70/1	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Liuzhou St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 10850 Taiwan, R. O. C.		5	
Assignor: Hao-Cheng Lin No. 1, Lane 22,	Dated this	Signature P day of Dec 2011	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
Gaopeng Rd., Yangmei City, Taoyuan County 32667 Taiwan, R. O. C.		Hoo Cheng Lin	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at

Signature